Rev.3.0_01
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION LOW DROPOUT MIDDLE OUTPUT CURRENT
CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR S-1131 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
 The S-1131 Series is a positive voltage regulator
with a low dropout voltage, high output voltage
accuracy, and low current consumption developed
based on CMOS technology.

 15 to 55
 (e.g., when the output voltage is 1.5 V,
 it is expressed as 15.)
Product type*3
 A: ON/OFF pin negative logic
 B: ON/OFF pin positive logic
*1. Refer to the taping specifications at the end of this book.
*2. Refer to the “Product name list”.
*3. Refer to 3. Shutdown pin (ON/OFF pin) in the “Operation” (Expect SOT-89-3).
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION LOW DROPOUT MIDDLE OUTPUT CURRENT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-1131 Series Rev.3.0_01
Seiko Instruments Inc. 4
2. Product name list
Table  1
Output voltage SOT-89-3 SOT-89-5 6-Pin HSON(A)
1.5V±1.0% S-1131B15UA-N4ATFG S-1131B15UC-N4ATFG S-1131B15PD-N4ATFG
1.6V±1.0% S-1131B16UA-N4BTFG S-1131B16UC-N4BTFG S-1131B16PD-N4BTFG
1.7V±1.0% S-1131B17UA-N4CTFG S-1131B17UC-N4CTFG S-1131B17PD-N4CTFG
1.8V±1.0% S-1131B18UA-N4DTFG S-1131B18UC-N4DTFG S-1131B18PD-N4DTFG
1.9V±1.0% S-1131B19UA-N4ETFG S-1131B19UC-N4ETFG S-1131B19PD-N4ETFG
2.0V±1.0% S-1131B20UA-N4FTFG S-1131B20UC-N4FTFG S-1131B20PD-N4FTFG
2.1V±1.0% S-1131B21UA-N4GTFG S-1131B21UC-N4GTFG S-1131B21PD-N4GTFG
2.2V±1.0% S-1131B22UA-N4HTFG S-1131B22UC-N4HTFG S-1131B22PD-N4HTFG
2.3V±1.0% S-1131B23UA-N4ITFG S-1131B23UC-N4ITFG S-1131B23PD-N4ITFG
2.4V±1.0% S-1131B24UA-N4JTFG S-1131B24UC-N4JTFG S-1131B24PD-N4JTFG
2.5V±1.0% S-1131B25UA-N4KTFG S-1131B25UC-N4KTFG S-1131B25PD-N4KTFG
2.6V±1.0% S-1131B26UA-N4LTFG S-1131B26UC-N4LTFG S-1131B26PD-N4LTFG
2.7V±1.0% S-1131B27UA-N4MTFG S-1131B27UC-N4MTFG S-1131B27PD-N4MTFG
2.8V±1.0% S-1131B28UA-N4NTFG S-1131B28UC-N4NTFG S-1131B28PD-N4NTFG
2.9V±1.0% S-1131B29UA-N4OTFG S-1131B29UC-N4OTFG S-1131B29PD-N4OTFG
3.0V±1.0% S-1131B30UA-N4PTFG S-1131B30UC-N4PTFG S-1131B30PD-N4PTFG
3.1V±1.0% S-1131B31UA-N4QTFG S-1131B31UC-N4QTFG S-1131B31PD-N4QTFG
3.2V±1.0% S-1131B32UA-N4RTFG S-1131B32UC-N4RTFG S-1131B32PD-N4RTFG
3.3V±1.0% S-1131B33UA-N4STFG S-1131B33UC-N4STFG S-1131B33PD-N4STFG
3.4V±1.0% S-1131B34UA-N4TTFG S-1131B34UC-N4TTFG S-1131B34PD-N4TTFG
3.5V±1.0% S-1131B35UA-N4UTFG S-1131B35UC-N4UTFG S-1131B35PD-N4UTFG
3.6V±1.0% S-1131B36UA-N4VTFG S-1131B36UC-N4VTFG S-1131B36PD-N4VTFG
3.7V±1.0% S-1131B37UA-N4WTFG S-1131B37UC-N4WTFG S-1131B37PD-N4WTFG
3.8V±1.0% S-1131B38UA-N4XTFG S-1131B38UC-N4XTFG S-1131B38PD-N4XTFG
3.9V±1.0% S-1131B39UA-N4YTFG S-1131B39UC-N4YTFG S-1131B39PD-N4YTFG
4.0V±1.0% S-1131B40UA-N4ZTFG S-1131B40UC-N4ZTFG S-1131B40PD-N4ZTFG
4.1V±1.0% S-1131B41UA-N5ATFG S-1131B41UC-N5ATFG S-1131B41PD-N5ATFG
4.2V±1.0% S-1131B42UA-N5BTFG S-1131B42UC-N5BTFG S-1131B42PD-N5BTFG
4.3V±1.0% S-1131B43UA-N5CTFG S-1131B43UC-N5CTFG S-1131B43PD-N5CTFG
4.4V±1.0% S-1131B44UA-N5DTFG S-1131B44UC-N5DTFG S-1131B44PD-N5DTFG
4.5V±1.0% S-1131B45UA-N5ETFG S-1131B45UC-N5ETFG S-1131B45PD-N5ETFG
4.6V±1.0% S-1131B46UA-N5FTFG S-1131B46UC-N5FTFG S-1131B46PD-N5FTFG
4.7V±1.0% S-1131B47UA-N5GTFG S-1131B47UC-N5GTFG S-1131B47PD-N5GTFG
4.8V±1.0% S-1131B48UA-N5HTFG S-1131B48UC-N5HTFG S-1131B48PD-N5HTFG
4.9V±1.0% S-1131B49UA-N5ITFG S-1131B49UC-N5ITFG S-1131B49PD-N5ITFG
5.0V±1.0% S-1131B50UA-N5JTFG S-1131B50UC-N5JTFG S-1131B50PD-N5JTFG
5.1V±1.0% S-1131B51UA-N5KTFG S-1131B51UC-N5KTFG S-1131B51PD-N5KTFG
5.2V±1.0% S-1131B52UA-N5LTFG S-1131B52UC-N5LTFG S-1131B52PD-N5LTFG
5.3V±1.0% S-1131B53UA-N5MTFG S-1131B53UC-N5MTFG S-1131B53PD-N5MTFG
5.4V±1.0% S-1131B54UA-N5NTFG S-1131B54UC-N5NTFG S-1131B54PD-N5NTFG
5.5V±1.0% S-1131B55UA-N5OTFG S-1131B55UC-N5OTFG S-1131B55PD-N5OTFG
Remark  Please contact the SII marketing department for type A products.
 HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION LOW DROPOUT MIDDLE OUTPUT CURRENT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.3.0_01 S-1131 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 5